Introduction:
Effective immediately, Advantech is announcing the Manufacture Discontinue and End of life of the
following part number.  Customers who purchase this model should review current and future needs for
this product to determine whether additional purchases of these products are required or migrate to
replacement model if possible, before the Manufacture Discontinue takes effect.
Announcement for new DOE Power Adapter phase in:
On 2/3/2014, the US Department of Energy (DOE) issued a pre-publication Federal
Register Final rule against the Notice of Proposed Rulemaking published in 2012. The
new rule applies to all direct and indirect operation external power supplies. Since the
new US energy policy is going to be effective on 2/10/2016, please review below power
adapters in use carefully and make sure all are in compliance with Efficiency level VI
except power adapters for medical use and DC-DC adapters. Following is the power
adapter list for reference:
Power adapter Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement: High-lighted: ARK impact
Part Number
Replacement PSU
(after old PSU phase out)
Wattage Volt Remark
1757003553 96PSA-A36W12R1 36W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004096-01 96PSA-A36W12W7 36W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003822 96PSA-A60W12V1-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004490-01 96PSA-A60W12V1-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003995 96PSA-A60W12V1-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003914 96PSA-A60W12V1-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003934 96PSA-A60W12R1-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757000272 96PSA-A65W19P2-2 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757000254 96PSA-A65W19P2-2 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757004659-01 96PSA-A65W19P2-2 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757003659 96PSA-A65W19P2-2 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757003758 96PSA-A65W19V1-1 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757004212-01 96PSA-A65W19V1-1 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757003803 96PSA-A65W19V1-1 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757003734 96PSA-A65W19V1-1 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757002943 96PSA-A65W19V1-1 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757004386-01 96PSA-A65W19V1-1 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757004470-01 96PSA-A84W12V1 84W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003064 96PSA-A84W12V1 84W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004529-01 96PSA-A150W19P4-1 150W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757004523-01 96PSA-A150W19P4-1 150W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757002161 96PSA-A150W19P4-1 150W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757004474-01 96PSA-A15W5P2-1 15W 5V DOE VI Ready
96PSA-A15W5R1 96PSA-A15W5R1 15W 5V DOE VI Ready
1757004473-01 96PSA-A36W12P2-1 36W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004406-01 96PSA-A36W12V5 36W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004339-01 96PSA-A40W12V3-1 40W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004522-01 96PSA-A40W12W9-1 40W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003202 96PSA-A45W19V1-1 45W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757002321 96PSA-A60W24T2 60W 24V DOE VI Ready
1757004038 96PSA-A60W12D3-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004593-01 96PSA-A60W12D4-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004512-01 96PSA-A60W12H4-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003996 96PSA-A60W12P2-1 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004349-01 96PSA-A60W12W6 60W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757205500 96PSA-A60W24T2 60W 24V DOE VI Ready
96PSA-A65W19P2-1 96PSA-A65W19P2-1 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757002682 96PSA-A65W19T2-1 65W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757004165-01 96PSA-A84W12D4-1 84W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003736 96PSA-A84W12H4-1 84W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757003705 96PSA-A84W12P2-1 84W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004519-01 96PSA-A84W12W6-1 84W 12V DOE VI Ready
1757004595-01 96PSA-A90W19P2-1 90W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757003463 96PSA-A90W19T2-2 90W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757002601 96PSA-A90W19V1-2 90W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757002944 96PSA-A90W19V1-2 90W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757003660 96PSA-A90W19V1-2 90W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757002541 96PSA-A120W24T2 120W 24V DOE VI Ready
96PAS-A100W12P4 96PSA-A120W12P4 120W 12V DOE VI Ready
96PSA-A120W24H4 96PSA-A120W24H4 120W 24V DOE VI Ready
1757004597-01 96PSA-A150W19P2-1 150W 19V DOE VI Ready
1757003852 96PSA-A150W12H8-1 150W 12V DOE VI Ready
96PSA-A150W19V1 96PSA-A150W19V1 150W 19V DOE VI Ready
96PSA-A180W24VT4 96PSA-A180W24VT4 180W 24V DOE VI Ready
1757004518-01 96PSA-A220W24P4-1 220W 24V DOE VI Ready
ORDER FULLFILLMENT AFTER PRODUCT PHASE OUT:
When a product is going to be phase out, customers will be given a notice to place their final order
to be delivered before the last shipment date.   Here is an option to extend the shipment for 12
months after the last buy date by completing these two processes before the last buy date.
1. If there are parts to be obsolete customer needs to buys through Advantech the parts and
have Advantech hold them in inventory as “customer owned inventory”.  Please contact
Advantech Sales Rep. for the actual cost.
2. After the last buy date the product is going to made by order. Customer is required to
places a non--cancelable, non-returnable order to be delivered in 12 months at minimum
100 pcs / shipment for board level products.  In some cases due to the limited supply of
material or manufacturing process change this service might not be available.  Please
double check with Advantech Sales Rep. before preceding the above process.